

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12260/2025

RAJ KIRAN BAIRWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23958/2025 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 21597/2025 (III-A)

SLP(C) No. 14557/2025 (III-A)

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA No. 251572/2025
IA No. 251572/2025 - INTERVENTION APPLICATIONSLP(C) No. 16788/2025 (III-A)
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.SLP(C) No. 16787/2025 (III-A)
FOR
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 137576/2025
IA No. 137576/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Amitoz Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sanpreet Singh Ajmani, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Verma, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Deep Narayan Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, AOR
Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The main Special Leave Petition (C) No. 12260 of 2025 shall be listed before the regular Court since it is stated in the office report that the batch of matters are ready for listing.

2. Ms. Rachna Gandhi, Learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent-State seeking time to file reply.

3. As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted.

All the matters shall be listed before the regular court within four weeks.

(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)